
January 25, 2026 NAKAYAMA 6R 

NAKAYAMA
6

Post Time

 12:55
6R 
MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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No

Hs

No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Silver State C4 57 7,560,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.0.1 1800 1.0.1.3 Jan 4/26 59 1NAKAYAMA1 Sep 14/25 58 4NAKAYAMA4 Aug 31/25 44 3NIIGATA4 Aug 9/25 43 2NIIGATA5 Jun 29/25 35 2FUKUSHIMA2

Breguet Un(JPN) Kosei Miura TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 7th /16 No. 5 Fav. 3 1st /16 No. 1 Fav.10 5th /15 No. 9 Fav. 5 3rd /15 No. 9 Fav.12 8th /15 No. 8 Fav.14

1 1 3 Enchanteleurs Dark Bay Yasuhito Tamura NIGD 0.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.1 474 +14 K Miura 57.0 460 -2 K Miura 57.0 462 +4 T Eda 57.0 458 -4 T Eda 57.0 462 -2 T Eda 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.9 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.5

Mario Stable Total 1.0.1.7 ALLD 1.0.1.4 ---- 7---------- 15-15-14 39.0F 36.7-39.6 1-1-1 38.6F 36.4-38.6 5-4-5 39.0F 37.7-38.6 5-3-3 39.1F 36.9-38.1 11-13-13 38.4F 30.4-36.8
Tomoko Hirosaki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 2 W 0 0 0 2 Batard(JPN)(1.1) Stay Ambitious(JPN(-1.1) Cafe Noche(JPN)(0.7) Sonatan(JPN)(1.2) Last Legacy(JPN)(2.6)
Vino Rosso C4 27 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.3 Jan 11/26 45 1NAKAYAMA4 Aug 31/25 39 3NIIGATA4 Aug 16/25 46 2NIIGATA7 May 24/25 34 2TOKYO9 May 4/25 35 2TOKYO4

Sakai Shooter(USA) Ikuya Kowata TKOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 15th /16 No. 3 Fav.16 13th /15 No.15 Fav. 9 6th /15 No. 7 Fav.14 14th /16 No.14 Fav.16 14th /16 No. 8 Fav.11

2 2 Philadelphia Gold Chestnut Yasutoshi Matsunaga NIGD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 514 +20 I Kowata 57.0 494 -2 I Kowata 57.0 496 -16 I Kowata 57.0 512 +8 I Kowata 57.0 504     I Kowata 57.0
(Curlin) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.2 2100m Dirt Stand 2:15.6 1600m Dirt Good 1:41.2

Sheltowee Farm Total 0.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.5 --15------------ 10-16-16 40.2F 38.2-38.8 9-12-14 39.4F 37.7-38.6 8-10-10 38.7F 36.6-39.4 7-10-10 39.9F 31.1-38.5 15-15 37.4F 35.6-36.6
Hideto Sakai <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 1 Satomino Angel(JPN(3.6) Cafe Noche(JPN)(1.8) Calf Kick(JPN)(1.1) Nature's Law(JPN)(3.1) Noah Vivace(JPN)(4.1)
Deep Brillante C4 26 1,600,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 9/25 16  Sonoda Aug 14/25  Sonoda Jul 23/25 23  Sonoda Jul 4/25 20  Sonoda Jun 8/25 51 3TOKYO2

Parvenu(JPN) Shoma Sato TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.1 C2  C2 C1  C1 C1  C1 ONNATOTOKOHOSHI 3YO 1 Win 1-Win
54.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 10th /10 No. 4 Fav. 8 Ex /10 No. 9 Fav.  3rd /8 No. 3 Fav. 4 8th /8 No. 1 Fav. 5 18th /18 No.16 Fav.16

2 3 Prairie Star Bay Yuji Wada NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 1.1.1.2 449 +3 Y Kamomiya 57.0         輠ｬ谷哲 53.0 446 +5 Y Kamomiya 56.0 441 -1 Y Kamomiya 56.0 442 +2 T Yano 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:34.7 1230m Dirt Stand 1400m Dirt Stand 1:32.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:55.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.4

Haruki Farm Total 1.1.3.8 ALLD 1.1.3.6 ------------10-- 5-8-8 42.6F 38.9-39.2      39.2 3-5-4 40.2F 39.3-39.8 6-6-6 40.2F      39.3 11-13 35.0F 34.8-34.9
Noriyuki Tsukidate <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 6 W 0 0 0 0 M T Estate(JPN)(3.7) Copa Katsu(JPN)(0.8) Amanohabakiri(1.6) King no Jo(JPN)(1.9)
Sinister Minister H5 50 21,300,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.4 1800 1.0.1.9 Jan 11/26 58 1NAKAYAMA4 Dec 20/25 55 5CHUKYO5 Dec 11/25 37  Funabashi Oct 18/25 53 4NIIGATA1 Sep 21/25 51 4NAKAYAMA7

Cosmo Freddie(JPN) Daichi Shibata TKOD 0.1.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win FUESUFURUBU-TSU  B2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.2.0.3 1600 0.1.0.2 6th /16 No. 4 Fav. 9 8th /16 No. 2 Fav.10 3rd /14 No. 5 Fav. 5 6th /15 No. 5 Fav. 9 7th /16 No. 7 Fav. 5

3 4 Nanyo Queen Bay Takahiro Mizuno NIGD 1.0.0.4 1700 0.3.0.5 480 +6 D Shibata 58.0 474 -5 D Shibata 58.0 479 +19 Y Tannai 57.0 460 -2 F Ishigami 55.0 462 -6 K Tosaki 58.0
(Old Trieste) BL Four Seasons 0.1.1.6 WETD 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.5 1900m Dirt Good 2:01.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.1

Kosho Bokujo Total 1.4.1.19 ALLD 1.4.1.19 -- 6---- 8 3---- 10-10-12 39.1F 38.2-38.8 7-6-5 39.0F 30.9-38.0 5-5-4 40.3F 36.7-40.6 9-9-8 38.8F 36.5-38.4 12-8-6 39.3F 36.7-37.9
Big Red Farm <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 3 0 5 Satomino Angel(JPN(1.4) Through the Night((1.6) Sezan World(JPN)(0.6) Golden Cloud(USA)(1.6) Merry Christmas(JP(2.2)
Duramente C4 64 11,820,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.1.0 1800 0.1.1.0 Jan 11/26 65 1NAKAYAMA4 Nov 2/25 56 4TOKYO11 Aug 9/25 59 1SAPPORO5 Apr 20/25 48 3NAKAYAMA8 Mar 30/25 40 3NAKAYAMA2

Du Maverick(JPN) Christophe Lemaire TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 2nd /16 No. 5 Fav. 2 5th /15 No. 9 Fav. 2 1st /14 No. 4 Fav. 4 3rd /12 No. 5 Fav. 3 12th /18 No. 8 Fav. 8

3 5 1 Bathrat Amal Bay Kiyoshi Hagiwara NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 1.0.0.0 470 +4 C Lemaire 57.0 466 +2 C Demuro 57.0 464 0 R King 57.0 464 -4 R Sakai 57.0 468 -4 A Sugawara 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETD 1.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.4 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:36.9 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:44.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.2 2200m Turf Good 2:16.5

Mishima Bokujo Total 1.1.1.3 ALLD 1.1.1.1 -- 2------------ 4-4-4 38.9F 38.2-38.8 2-2 37.6F 34.8-36.8 2-1-1 37.5F 30.6-37.5 8-5-5 39.5F 35.9-40.4 4-5-5 38.7F 35.2-37.3
Masaru Shimada <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 0 Satomino Angel(JPN(0.3) J L Master(JPN)(1.1) Ho O Samret(JPN)(-1.4) Smart Kairos(JPN)(0.6) Niflheimr(JPN)(1.9)
Shanghai Bobby G5 46 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 7/25 53 5NAKAYAMA2 Nov 9/25 53 5TOKYO2 Oct 4/25 53 4TOKYO1 Apr 21/25 22  Nagoya Mar 31/25 18  Nagoya 

Regent Jade(JPN) Masami Matsuoka TKOD 0.0.0.2 1400 3.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win USHIKAIZA TOKUB  B1 ARIGATO MATOBAF B11
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 13th /16 No.10 Fav.15 11th /16 No.16 Fav.14 11th /16 No. 9 Fav.14 1st /10 No. 2 Fav. 1 1st /10 No. 6 Fav. 1

4 6 Arco Senora Dark Bay Daiki Yajima NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 1.0.0.1 492 0 M Matsuoka 58.0 492 +6 M Matsuoka 58.0 486 -6 M Matsuoka 58.0 492 -2 M Okabe 57.0 494 -6 M Okabe 56.0
(Harlan's Holiday) BL Four Seasons 2.1.0.1 WETD 1.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.0 1600m Dirt Good 1:39.7 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.6 1700m Dirt Stand 1:51.7 1500m Dirt Good 1:36.9

Hatakeyama Stud Farm Total 5.1.0.6 ALLD 5.1.0.6 ------------13-- 14-12-12 38.3F 37.2-37.3 13-13 37.5F 35.4-36.8 9-9 37.3F 36.2-36.8 2-3-2 38.4F      38.6 5-5-1 38.0F      38.2
Daisuke Miura <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Lizard Island(JPN)(2.3) D's Gold(JPN)(1.8) Vent Frais(JPN)(1.5) Silk Needle(JPN)(-0.5) Anthem Barows(JPN)(-1.7)
Tower of London C4 45 6,220,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.3 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 49 5CHUKYO6 Dec 6/25 49 5NAKAYAMA1 Nov 8/25 54 3FUKUSHIMA1 Sep 21/25 56 4NAKAYAMA7 Sep 6/25 55 4NAKAYAMA1

Kaga Babel(JPN) Teruo Eda TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No.16 Fav.11 11th /16 No. 8 Fav.10 11th /16 No. 6 Fav.13 7th /16 No. 1 Fav.11 8th /16 No. 7 Fav.12

4 7 Hasta la Victoria Chestnut Koji Kayano NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 532 +12 K Nishizuka 56.0 520 +16 K Nagahama 55.0 504 -12 T Eda 57.0 516 +6 R Yokoyama 56.0 510 -2 R Yokoyama 56.0
(Raven's Pass) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.0 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.9 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.4

Hakurei Farm Co. Ltd. Total 1.0.0.14 ALLD 0.0.0.8 --------10--11-- 12-12 37.0F 35.7-36.8 15-13 36.9F 33.9-37.3 12-12 36.9F 31.2-37.5 10-10 37.5F 33.4-37.3 11-6 36.4F 35.4-36.0
Kenji Kagawa <--[Closer] ALLT 1.0.0.6 4 W 0 0 0 3 Splendeur(JPN)(1.1) Taisei Puma(JPN)(1.8) Jasper Soleil(USA)(0.9) Charro(JPN)(1.2) Dona Carnaval(JPN)(1.0)
Leontes C4 38 8,680,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.1.2 1800 0.0.1.2 Nov 23/25 48 5TOKYO5 Oct 26/25 54 4TOKYO9 Sep 28/25 45 4NAKAYAMA9 Apr 27/25 43 1FUKUSHIMA6 Apr 6/25 43 3NAKAYAMA4

T Up Drive(JPN) Tatsuki Endo TKOD 0.0.0.5 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
54.0 Miho FUKD 1.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.3 10th /16 No.15 Fav. 8 8th /16 No.11 Fav.14 12th /16 No.16 Fav.11 1st /15 No. 7 Fav. 1 3rd /13 No.12 Fav. 2

5 8 T Up Blonde Bay Masashi Okuhira NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 1.0.0.0 502 -2 T Endo 53.0 504 +6 K Maruta 56.0 498 +2 K Maruta 55.0 496 -2 K Maruta 57.0 498 -4 K Maruta 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.3 2000 0.0.0.0 2100m Dirt Stand 2:14.7 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:37.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.8 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.4

Kosho Bokujo Total 1.0.1.7 ALLD 1.0.1.7 ---------------- 4-4-4 38.8F 31.2-37.0 9-9 35.9F 35.3-35.3 5-5-5 39.0F 37.9-37.9 5-3-2 38.6F 30.5-38.8 2-2-2 37.8F 37.9-37.4
Noboru Tanaka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Taiki Indra(JPN)(2.1) Chuwa Chief(USA)(1.3) Fuji Reimei(JPN)(1.4) Hisaeno Omokage(JP(-0.1) Greatest Song(JPN)(0.5)
Satono Aladdin H5 58 7,020,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.1.2 1800 0.0.3.4 Jan 10/26 56 1NAKAYAMA3 Oct 26/25 57 4TOKYO9 Sep 28/25 52 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 7/25 60 4NAKAYAMA2 Aug 17/25 53 2NIIGATA8

Corin Calvella(JPN)
Yutaka Yoshida TKOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 5th /16 No.10 Fav. 6 6th /16 No.14 Fav. 8 5th /16 No. 9 Fav. 4 3rd /15 No. 6 Fav. 8 3rd /9 No.10 Fav. 6

5 9 5 Corin Brilliant Bay Jiro Ono NIGD 0.0.2.2 1700 0.0.1.0 496 +8 Y Yoshida 58.0 488 -8 Y Yoshida 58.0 496 +8 Y Yoshida 58.0 488 +8 Y Yoshida 58.0 480 -10 Y Yoshida 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 2.1.1.1 WETD 0.1.0.3 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.1 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:36.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.5

Karotte Farm Total 3.3.4.9 ALLD 3.3.4.8 -- 5------------ 13-8-6 38.7F 36.9-38.7 14-14 35.2F 35.3-35.3 15-15-11 37.1F 37.9-37.9 10-6-5 38.7F 36.4-38.9 7-6-5 38.0F 37.1-39.0
Keiko Ito <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 1 0 1 2 Nishino Blazest(JP(0.8) Chuwa Chief(USA)(1.1) Fuji Reimei(JPN)(0.5) Rhomphaia(JPN)(0.5) Margot Gain(JPN)(1.1)
Eskendereya H5 59 19,200,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.1.5 1800 0.1.1.7 Jan 10/26 55 1NAKAYAMA3 Dec 21/25 50 5NAKAYAMA6 Dec 7/25 55 5NAKAYAMA2 Nov 16/25 52 5TOKYO4 Oct 26/25 55 4TOKYO9

Marine Bunker(JPN) Naota Uezato TKOD 0.0.1.4 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.1.4 4th /16 No.12 Fav. 4 9th /15 No. 9 Fav.13 8th /16 No. 4 Fav.10 6th /16 No.14 Fav. 6 10th /16 No.15 Fav.11

6 10 Gekka Bijin Dark Bay Michio Minamida NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.2 510 +4 F Ishigami 55.0 506 +2 J Iwabe 58.0 504 +2 J Iwabe 58.0 502 +6 J Iwabe 58.0 496 +6 J Iwabe 58.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 0.0.0.5 WETD 0.0.0.3 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:52.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.7 1600m Dirt Stand 1:38.0 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:37.2

The Japan Racing Association Hid.. Total 1.1.2.17 ALLD 0.1.2.15 -- 4---- 9-- 8-- 8-8-10 38.6F 36.9-38.7 11-11-10 37.7F 36.8-37.8 6-5-6 38.7F 37.2-37.3 10-10 37.1F 35.2-37.6 4-6 36.3F 35.3-35.3
Mr.horse <--[Closer] ALLT 1.0.0.2 1 W 0 1 0 2 Nishino Blazest(JP(0.7) Contio(JPN)(0.9) Lizard Island(JPN)(2.0) Edel(JPN)(0.7) Chuwa Chief(USA)(1.5)
Satono Aladdin H6 49 15,900,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.2.11 1800 1.0.2.13 Jan 11/26 58 1NAKAYAMA4 Dec 13/25 53 5CHUKYO3 Sep 28/25 48 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 14/25 46 4NAKAYAMA4 Apr 27/25 50 1FUKUSHIMA6

Jackson(JPN) Kyosuke Maruta TKOD 0.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.1.3 1600 0.0.0.2 4th /16 No. 2 Fav.10 9th /12 No. 2 Fav. 8 9th /16 No. 3 Fav.14 6th /15 No.13 Fav. 9 7th /14 No. 5 Fav. 5

6 11 Poudre Decor Bay Yasuo Takeichi NIGD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.1.3 534 +12 K Maruta 58.0 522 -8 K Maruta 58.0 530 -2 T Ono 58.0 532 +18 K Maruta 58.0 514 -14 K Maruta 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.2.7 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.5 1900m Dirt Stand 2:02.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.4 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.5

Osamu Takahashi Total 1.0.3.20 ALLD 1.0.3.20 -- 4------ 9---- 12-10-10 39.1F 38.2-38.8 10-10-8 39.2F 31.2-38.4 11-12-11 38.0F 37.9-37.9 8-4-4 38.3F 37.3-36.9 9-7-8 38.5F 30.5-38.5
Toru Makiura <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 2 Satomino Angel(JPN(1.4) Gylfi(JPN)(1.9) Fuji Reimei(JPN)(1.1) Kyokirambu(JPN)(1.8) Natural River(JPN)(1.1)
Talismanic H5 64 23,880,000 Yen NAKD 0.2.1.3 1800 1.4.1.5 Jan 10/26 60 1NAKAYAMA3 Jan 4/26 55 1NAKAYAMA1 Dec 13/25 59 5CHUKYO3 Oct 25/25 63 4NIIGATA3 Aug 23/25 55 3NIIGATA1

Blade Success(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No.13 Fav. 5 9th /16 No. 8 Fav. 5 5th /12 No. 6 Fav. 2 2nd /14 No.12 Fav. 2 4th /11 No. 2 Fav. 5

7 12 4 Pose Dark Bay Takaki Iwato NIGD 1.2.0.2 1700 0.0.0.1 496 -6 H Uchida 58.0 502 -4 Y Tannai 58.0 506 +6 Y Tannai 58.0 500 -2 Y Tannai 58.0 502 +6 G Mizunuma 55.0
(Medaglia d'Oro) Four Seasons 0.1.1.4 WETD 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.6 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.7 1900m Dirt Stand 2:01.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.7

Shoji Yamada Total 1.4.1.9 ALLD 1.4.1.7 -- 2 9---- 5---- 3-3-2 38.8F 36.9-38.7 2-2-1 41.4F 36.7-39.6 2-2-2 39.0F 31.2-38.4 6-4-3 37.8F 36.3-38.0 3-3-3 38.8F 36.8-38.2
Toyohiko Oshima <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 1 Nishino Blazest(JP(0.3) Batard(JPN)(1.9) Gylfi(JPN)(0.8) Sun Kalmia(JPN)(0.1) Miraieno Kagi(JPN)(0.9)
Gold Ship H6 59 25,480,000 Yen NAKD 1.1.5.2 1800 1.1.7.4 Jan 10/26 59 1NAKAYAMA3 Sep 28/25 51 4NAKAYAMA9 May 25/25 51 1NIIGATA8 Apr 19/25 53 3NAKAYAMA7 Mar 22/25 54 2NAKAYAMA7

Falcon Minoru(JPN) Takuya Kowata TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 3rd /16 No.16 Fav. 7 3rd /16 No.13 Fav. 8 11th /15 No. 4 Fav. 7 11th /15 No.10 Fav. 8 3rd /16 No.12 Fav. 7

7 13 2 Strike Root Chestnut Eiji Nakadate NIGD 0.0.2.2 1700 0.0.0.2 452 0 H Tanabe 58.0 452 +4 K Nagahama 56.0 448 +6 D Sasaki 58.0 442 -8 T Kowata 58.0 450 +2 T Kowata 58.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.1.3 WETD 0.0.1.2 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.6 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.7 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.5 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.8

Fujiwara Farm Total 1.1.7.9 ALLD 1.1.7.8 -- 3------------ 11-6-6 38.5F 36.9-38.7 7-5-5 37.9F 37.9-37.9 8-9-8 39.3F 36.0-38.4 14-14-13 33.9F 36.5-34.1 13-13-12 38.2F 37.0-38.6
Terumi Yoshioka <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 1 Nishino Blazest(JP(0.4) Fuji Reimei(JPN)(0.3) Baldanza(JPN)(1.7) Elan(JPN)(1.1) Idea Yushin(JPN)(0.4)
Hokko Tarumae H5 50 16,080,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.0.4 1800 0.2.0.4 Jan 25/25 46 1NAKAYAMA8 Jan 13/25 54 1NAKAYAMA5 Jan 6/25 45 1NAKAYAMA2 Aug 17/24 54 2SAPPORO3 Aug 10/24 51 2SAPPORO1

Plumeria Kuhio(JPN)
Ko Nagahama TKOD 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.1.0 8th /16 No.10 Fav. 5 4th /14 No.12 Fav. 6 9th /16 No. 3 Fav. 8 1st /14 No. 7 Fav. 1 2nd /14 No.12 Fav. 2

8 14 Plumeria Myko Dark Bay Masashi Fukayama NIGD 0.1.0.0 1700 1.1.0.3 456 -2 K Nagahama 54.0 458 +2 K Nagahama 54.0 456 +2 K Nagahama 54.0 454 0 K Nagahama 54.0 454 0 K Nagahama 54.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.9 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.0

Marutomi Tomioka Bokujo Total 1.3.1.7 ALLD 1.3.1.7 ---------------- 5-5-7 39.0F 37.8-38.5 3-3-2 39.8F 37.1-39.6 10-15-14 38.6F 38.6-39.1 5-5-3 37.9F 30.3-38.7 2-2-2 38.6F 30.6-37.8
Hironori Takeda <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Taisei Addict(JPN)(1.1) Purna Chandra(JPN)(0.4) Kaiko(JPN)(1.4) Pont Neuf(USA)(-0.1) Lord Couronne(JPN)(0.9)
Masar M5 33 1,100,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 56 5HANSHIN8 Dec 7/25 52 5CHUKYO2 Sep 28/25 19  Saga Sep 7/25 16  Saga Aug 17/25 17  Saga 

Metropolitana(GB) Yusuke Hara TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 5.1.1.2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win FUJIBAKAMASHO A  A2 KYUSHU DREAMSHO  B4 B CLASS-4  B4
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No. 1 Fav.15 18th /18 No.16 Fav.15 1st /10 No. 3 Fav. 1 1st /10 No. 1 Fav. 1 2nd /11 No. 2 Fav. 1

8 15 Golden Globe Chestnut Masao Kasuya NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 488 -2 T Akiyama 56.0 490 -24 Y Hara 56.0 514 0 Y Yamada 53.0 514 +4 Y Yamada 54.0 510 +9 Y Yamada 54.0
(New Approach) Four Seasons 1.0.1.3 WETD 3.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.5 1400m Dirt Good 1:29.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:30.1 1300m Dirt Stand 1:23.2

Godolphin Total 8.2.2.5 ALLD 8.2.2.3 ------10----18-- 15-15 37.4F 34.3-37.3 9-14 34.4F 34.6-34.4 3-3-2 37.7F 38.7-37.8 5-4-4 38.2F 38.6-39.0 3-4-4 37.5F 38.9-37.6
Shuji Shoji <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 3 W 1 1 1 1 New Orleans(JPN)(1.6) Reve Genial(JPN)(1.1) Patoriotsutoge^mu(-0.3) Kikunoa^dento(-0.1) Sun Suiren(JPN)(0.2)

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.23～2026.01.22）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Le Vent Se Leve  94  16  12  13  53 0.170 0.298
 2 Hokko Tarumae 124  12  12   8  92 0.097 0.194
 3 Drefong 157  10  16  16 115 0.064 0.166
 4 Nadal  53  10   6   7  30 0.189 0.302
 5 New Years Day  67   9   3   6  49 0.134 0.179
 6 Rey de Oro  44   9   2   1  32 0.205 0.250
 7 Leontes  74   8   4   9  53 0.108 0.162
 8 Sinister Minister  93   7   8   5  73 0.075 0.161
 9 Real Impact  61   7   8   2  44 0.115 0.246
10 Lord Kanaloa  57   7   4   2  44 0.123 0.193
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January 25, 2026 NAKAYAMA 6R  MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


